

**29 MISC DJ 836/25**  
**MALTI Vs. ABHISHEK AND ORS**

05.01.2026

**Fresh application seeking status on DAR has been received.  
It be checked and registered.**

Present : Ms. Vibhuti Sharma, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person  
alongwith status of DAR on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance / status on DAR on **02.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/05.01.2026**