

29 MISC DJ 836/25
MALTI Vs. ABHISHEK AND ORS

05.05.2026

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: None for the applicant.

IO/SI Ajit Singh from PS- Gazipur in person.

With respect to status of DAR, IO submits that DAR will be filed in some days. It is further apprised that as charge-sheet is under scrutiny. The accident is of March 2025. There is substantial delay in filing of the DAR, despite specific directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. On query, the Investigating Officer submits that DAR has been received to him around 2-4 months back and previously, there was another IO in the present matter.

Taken into account the delay, the SHO concerned is directed to appear in person on NDOH to explain the reasons of delay in filing of DAR.

Put up on **21.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05.05.2026